# OP \$40.00 1265867

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM853290

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of address

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nature's Sunshine Products, Inc.		06/01/2018	Corporation: UTAH

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nature's Sunshine Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	2901 W. Bluegrass Blvd., Suite 100	
City:	Lehi	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84043	
Entity Type:	Corporation: UTAH	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1265867	NATURE'S SUNSHINE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: hcohen@wwipps.eu
Correspondent Name: WWIPPS Sàrl

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 43

Address Line 4: Mondorf-les-Bains, LUXEMBOURG 5601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R1338US0014	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard cohen	
SIGNATURE:	/howard cohen/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2023	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=US R1338US00 COA statement#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008257 FRAME: 0770

900813835

Nature's Sunshine Products, Inc. 2500 West Executive Parkway, Suite 100 Lehi, Utah 84043

The company moved on June 1, 2018 to the following address:

2901 W. Bluegrass Blvd., Suite 100 Lehi, Utah 84043

Signed on June 1, 2018.

Howard Cohen

**RECORDED: 11/14/2023** 

Authorized Representative

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008257 FRAME: 0771